
1 of 2 
 

AMENDMENT 
 

This Amendment, made this day of , 2023, to the Funding 

Agreement dated November 28, 2017, and amended on November 30, 2020, and February 28, 

2022, between Pinellas County, a political subdivision of the state of Florida, (“County”) and 

Creative Pinellas Inc., a not-for-profit corporation organized under the laws of the state of 

Florida (“Funding Recipient”), collectively the “Parties.” 

RECITALS 
 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Funding Agreement on November 28, 2017 

(“Agreement”), to provide the Funding Recipient resources to effectuate an Arts – Travelling 

Sculptures/Installations Project (“Project”) as was described within Exhibit A to the Agreement; 

and 

WHEREAS, numerous factors including the worldwide pandemic combined to delay 

many of the Project deliverables; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties extended the Agreement on November 30, 2020, to 

allow for the Project to continue and the community to realize the benefits of the Project; 

and 

WHEREAS, due to the success of the Project, the Parties extended the 

Agreement on February 28, 2022, to redistribute funds to allow for additional 

installations of the Project; and   

WHEREAS, due to unforeseen circumstances, the Parties now wish to both 

extend the Agreement to provide sufficient time to conclude the project and provide a 

final project report and make it retroactive from July 1, 2023, to January 31, 2024 . 

admdd02
Typewritten Text
11

admdd02
Typewritten Text
December



2 of 2 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree: 

 
1) The Whereas clauses above are incorporated herein by reference. 

2) The term of the Agreement for completion of the Project is hereby amended to extend 

from July 1, 2023, through January 31, 2024. 

3) All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not specifically modified herein 

remain in full force and effect. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the 

day and year first written above. 

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CREATIVE PINELLAS, INC. 

by and through its County Administrator 

 

 
By:   

         Barry A. Burton 
By:   

                    Barbara St. Clair,  CEO 

 

p 

atykb17
AATF

admdd02
Barry Sugnature




